
GB 0219 XM9359 


Gwynedd Archives, Caernarfon Record Office 

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National 

Register of Archives digitisation project 


NRA 36661 

The National Archives 



GWASANAETH ARCIIIFAU AC AMGUEDDFEYDD GWYNEDD 

ARCHIFDY CAERNARFON 

GWYNEDD ARCHIVES AND MUSEUMS SERVICE 

CAERNARFON RECORD OFFICE 


ARCHIFAU TOC H PWLLHELI 
PWLLHELI TOC H ARCHIVE 

Rhif cyfeirio: XM9359 

Reference number 


Rhestrwyd gan: LESLEY OWEN 

Listed by 


Caernarfon 1993 




Mae'r dogfennau a restrir yma yn cynrychioli prif bolisiau a 

gweithgareddau codi arian a chymdeithasol Cangennau 

Toe H Pwllheli. 

Nid yw'r llyfrau log a chofnodion yn gyfres gyflawn ar gyfer 

un gangen o Toe H Pwllheli, ond yn hytrach yn cynrychioli 

hanes Toe H Pwllheli, Adran y Merched, eu cyfarfodydd ar y

cyd ac yn y pen draw Cangen Unol Toe H Pwllheli. 


Paratowyd y Rhestr yn unol ag argymhellion y Manual ofArchival 
Description [Ail olygyddiad] 

The documents listed here are those representing the main 

policies and fundraising and social activities of the 

branches of Pwllheli Toe H. 

The minute and log books are not a complete series for any 

one branch of Pwllheli Toe H, but rather represent the 

histories of Pwllheli Toe H, the Women's association, their 

joint meetings and, ultimately, Pwllheli Toe H Joint Branch. 


This list was prepared in accordance with the guidelines and 
recommendations contained in the Manual ofArchival 
Description [2nd. ed.] 



CYNNWYS / CONTENTS 

Minute Books and Registers 

Log Books 

Financial Papers 

Miscellaneous Papers 

Photographs 

Museum Artefacts 

XM9359/1 

XM9359/2 

XM9359/3 

XM9359/4 

XS3749 

GWYCA 9359 



XM9359/2 


XM9359/2/1 


XM9359/2/2 


XM9359/2/3 


XM9359/2/4 


XM9359/2/5 


XM9359/2/6 


XM9359/2/7 


XM9359/2/8 


XM9359/2/9 


XM9359/2/10 


XM9359/2/11 


XM9359/2/12 


XM9359/2/13 


L O G BOOKS RECORDING W E E K L Y MEETINGS OF
TOC H PWLLHEL I GROUPS A N  D W O M E N ' S 
ASSOCIATION 

 1938-1988 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Group 1938-1948 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Group 1940-1942 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Group 1942-1944 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Women's
Association 

 1943-1946 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Women's
Association 

 1946-1950 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Women's
Association 

 1951-1958 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H 1954-1960 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Women's
Association 

 1958-1965 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H 1965-1970 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Women's
Association, which became a Joint Branch 
with the men of Pwllheli Toe H 

 1971-1975 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Joint Branch 1975-1977 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H 1977-1984 

L O G BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H 1984-1988 



XM9359/1/1-6 

XM9359/1/1 

XM9359/1/2 

XM9359/1/3 

XM9359/1/4 

XM9359/1/5 

XM9359/1/6 

MINUTE BOOKS AND REGISTERS OF TOC H 

MONARFON DIVISION AND PWLLHELI BRANCHES 


MINUTE BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Women's 
Association 

MINUTE BOOK of Pwllheli Toe H Joint 
Branch 

EXECUTIVE MINUTE BOOK of Toe H in 
Wales, Monarfon Division 

REGISTER of members, fees and subscriptions. 

Includes general accounts for 1943-1945 


REGISTER of members attending weekly 
meetings 

LISTS of members of Pwllheli Toe H Women's 
Association, as sent to Headquarters 

1946-1975 


1946- 1967 


1967- 1975 


1949-1956 


1943-1988 


1947- 1967 


1968- 1969 




XM9359/3/1-6 FINANCIAL PAPERS OF PWLLHELI TOC H 1963-1988 

WOMENS ASOCIATION AND JOINT BRANCH 


XM9359/3/1-4 

XM9359/3/1 

XM9359/3/2 

XM9359/3/3 

XM9359/3/4 

XM9359/3/5 

XM9359/3/6 

BUNDLES OF FINANCIAL PAPERS 
The folowing bundles are a sample taken 
from a total of 23 envelopes which contained 
the receipts, bills, bank statements and 
cheque book stubs for each financial year. 
It was deemed unneccessary to preserve them 
all, but a sample was taken which reflects the 
nature of work done and donations made by 
Toe H Pwllheli, as well as its income and 
expenditure. 

BUNDLE of financial papers 

BUNDLE of financial papers 

BUNDLE of financial papers 

BUNDLE of receipts, bills and correspondence 
relating to the fund raising Coffee Evening 
for the Blind 

STATEMENTS of Income and Expenditure for 
the Pwllheli Branch Toe H Women's 
Association 

CASHBOOK containing list of members and 
monthly payments 

1963-1974 


1963-1964 


1975-1976 


1987-1988 


1974 


1961-1969 


1967-1969 




XM9359/4/1-3 


XM9359/4/1 


XM9359/4/2 


XM9359/4/3 


MISCELLANEOUS PAPERS RELATING TO TOC H 

BUNDLE of Toe H promotional literature, 
programmes and service books 

BUNDLE of papers relating to William 
Hugh Evans, including his membership 
card, obituary and letter from Toe H 
group secretary upon his leaving to join 
H.M. Forces [photocopy] 

NEWSPAPER CUTTING regarding opening of 
new Toe H headquarters at Pwllheli. With 
photograph of members. 

1941-1971 


1947-1965 


1941-1971 


1962 




XS3749 PHOTOGRAPHS 

XS3749/1 Group photograph at opening of new Toe H
Headquarters at Pwllheli, with key to 
those present 

 1962 

XS3749/2 Members of Toe H Pwllhwli during renovation
of their new headquarters 

 c.1960 

XS3749/3 Police Sargeant R.A. Price c.1960 

XS3749/4 Group photograph, presumably of Toe H
Pwllheli Branch members. Mayoress 
Mrs. George Ensor seated in centre. 

 c.1960 



GWYCA 9359 [Toe H] 

The following are a collection of museum artefacts which were part 
of the Toe H deposit listed here. Although they are museum 
objects they have been included in this list because of their 
relevance to the rest of the Toe H documents. 

GWYCA 9359/1 	 Pwllheli Toe H Banner on wooden rod 
[with embroidered elephant and castle design] 

GWYCA 9359/2	 Toe H sign with directional arrow 

GWYCA 9359/3 	 Plaque presented to the Toe H Pwllheli Branch 
in memory of Mr. and Mrs. O.R. Jones, Glasynys, 
October 1958 
[handpainted] 

GWYCA 9359/4 	 Toe H tablets [2] listing names of chief 
officials [pilots?] between 1934 and 1970 
[first tablet made on December 7 1948] 


