Gwynedd Archives, Caernarfon Record Office

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 36661



GWASANAETH ARCHIFAU AC AMGUEDDFEYDD GWYNEDD ARCHIFDY CAERNARFON

GWYNEDD ARCHIVES AND MUSEUMS SERVICE CAERNARFON RECORD OFFICE

ARCHIFAU TOC H PWLLHELI PWLLHELI TOC H ARCHIVE

Rhif cyfeirio: XM9359 Reference number

Subbol

Rhestrwyd gan: LESLEY OWEN Listed by

Caernarfon 1993

Mae'r dogfennau a restrir yma yn cynrychioli prif bolisiau a gweithgareddau codi arian a chymdeithasol Cangennau Toc H Pwllheli.

Nid yw'r llyfrau log a chofnodion yn gyfres gyflawn ar gyfer un gangen o Toc H Pwllheli, ond yn hytrach yn cynrychioli hanes Toc H Pwllheli, Adran y Merched, eu cyfarfodydd ar y cyd ac yn y pen draw Cangen Unol Toc H Pwllheli.

Paratowyd y Rhestr yn unol ag argymhellion y Manual of Archival Description [Ail olygyddiad]

The documents listed here are those representing the main policies and fundraising and social activities of the branches of Pwllheli Toc H.

The minute and log books are not a complete series for any one branch of Pwllheli Toc H, but rather represent the histories of Pwllheli Toc H, the Women's association, their joint meetings and, ultimately, Pwllheli Toc H Joint Branch.

This list was prepared in accordance with the guidelines and recommendations contained in the *Manual of Archival Description* [2nd. ed.]

CYNNWYS / CONTENTS

Minute Books and Registers	XM9359/1
Log Books	XM9359/2
Financial Papers	XM9359/3
Miscellaneous Papers	XM9359/4
Photographs	XS3749
Museum Artefacts	GWYCA 9359

XM9359/2	LOG BOOKS RECORDING WEEKLY MEETINGS OF TOC H PWLLHELI GROUPS AND WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION	1938-1988
XM9359/2/1	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Group	1938-1948
XM9359/2/2	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Group	1940-1942
XM9359/2/3	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Group	1942-1944
XM9359/2/4	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association	1943-1946
XM9359/2/5	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association	1946-1950
XM9359/2/6	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association	1951-1958
XM9359/2/7	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H	1954-1960
XM9359/2/8	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association	1958-1965
XM9359/2/9	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H	1965-1970
XM9359/2/10	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association, which became a Joint Branch with the men of Pwllheli Toc H	1971-1975
XM9359/2/11	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Joint Branch	1975-1977
XM9359/2/12	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H	1977-1984
XM9359/2/13	LOG BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H	1984-1988

XM9359/1/1-6	MINUTE BOOKS AND REGISTERS OF TOC H MONARFON DIVISION AND PWLLHELI BRANCHES	1946-1975
XM9359/1/1	MINUTE BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association	1946-1967
XM9359/1/2	MINUTE BOOK of Pwllheli Toc H Joint Branch	1967-1975
XM9359/1/3	EXECUTIVE MINUTE BOOK of Toc H in Wales, Monarfon Division	1949-1956
XM9359/1/4	REGISTER of members, fees and subscriptions. Includes general accounts for 1943-1945	1943-1988
XM9359/1/5	REGISTER of members attending weekly meetings	1947-1967
XM9359/1/6	LISTS of members of Pwllheli Toc H Women's Association, as sent to Headquarters	1968-1969

XM9359/3/1-6	FINANCIAL PAPERS OF PWLLHELI TOC H WOMEN'S ASOCIATION AND JOINT BRANCH	1963-1988
XM9359/3/1-4	BUNDLES OF FINANCIAL PAPERS The folowing bundles are a sample taken from a total of 23 envelopes which contained the receipts, bills, bank statements and cheque book stubs for each financial year. It was deemed unneccessary to preserve them all, but a sample was taken which reflects the nature of work done and donations made by Toc H Pwllheli, as well as its income and expenditure.	1963-1974
XM9359/3/1	BUNDLE of financial papers	1963-1964
XM9359/3/2	BUNDLE of financial papers	1975-1976
XM9359/3/3	BUNDLE of financial papers	1987-1988
XM9359/3/4	BUNDLE of receipts, bills and correspondence relating to the fund raising Coffee Evening for the Blind	1974
XM9359/3/5	STATEMENTS of Income and Expenditure for the Pwllheli Branch Toc H Women's Association	1961-1969
XM9359/3/6	CASHBOOK containing list of members and monthly payments	1967-1969

XM9359/4/1-3	MISCELLANEOUS PAPERS RELATING TO TOC H	1941-1971
XM9359/4/1	BUNDLE of Toc H promotional literature, programmes and service books	1947-1965
XM9359/4/2	BUNDLE of papers relating to William Hugh Evans, including his membership card, obituary and letter from Toc H group secretary upon his leaving to join H.M. Forces [photocopy]	1941-1971
XM9359/4/3	NEWSPAPER CUTTING regarding opening of new Toc H headquarters at Pwllheli. With photograph of members.	1962

XS3749	PHOTOGRAPHS	
XS3749/1	Group photograph at opening of new Toc H Headquarters at Pwllheli, with key to those present	1962
XS3749/2	Members of Toc H Pwllhwli during renovation of their new headquarters	c.1960
XS3749/3	Police Sargeant R.A. Price	c.1960
XS3749/4	Group photograph, presumably of Toc H Pwllheli Branch members. Mayoress Mrs. George Ensor seated in centre.	c.1960

GWYCA 9359 [Toc H]

The following are a collection of museum artefacts which were part of the Toc H deposit listed here. Although they are museum objects they have been included in this list because of their relevance to the rest of the Toc H documents.

GWYCA 9359/1	Pwllheli Toc H Banner on wooden rod [with embroidered elephant and castle design]
GWYCA 9359/2	Toc H sign with directional arrow
GWYCA 9359/3	Plaque presented to the Toc H Pwllheli Branch in memory of Mr. and Mrs. O.R. Jones, Glasynys, October 1958 [handpainted]
GWYCA 9359/4	Toc H tablets [2] listing names of chief officials [pilots?] between 1934 and 1970 [first tablet made on December 7 1948]